1B132-1EN - 3/2025
Emergency shutoff and firesafe
valves Figure 1075
The Jamesbury™ brand FM (factory mutual)
approved emergency shutoff and firesafe
valves Figure 1075 are manual assemblies
consisting of the Jamesbury Fire-Tite™ valves
and the Jamesbury Torq-Handle™. These

of this manual. If you have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended
service, contact Valmet for more information.
How to order emergency shutoff and firesafe valves
The designation for emergency shutoff valves is made up of numbers and letters that fully describe all features of the
available variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
Example: A 1-1/2” emergency shutoff valve assembly Eliminator, screwed end in carbon steel with 316 stainless trim and
PTFE seats with +165°F (74°C) fusible link and Torq-Handle set for spring-to-close operation without limit switches is
designated as figure 1075-71T010.
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 1 T 0 1 0
1 Size 3 4 5 6 7 8
inches 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
DN 15 20 25 32 40 50
2 Body style & materials
1 Clincher (2000 Series), Reduced Port, Screwed End - Carbon
Steel Body - S/S Trim
3 Clincher (2000 Series), Reduced Port, Screwed End - Stainless
Steel Body - S/S Trim
5 Eliminator, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Carbon Steel Body -
S/S Trim
6 Eliminator, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Stainless Steel Body -
S/S Trim
7 A-Style, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Carbon Steel Body - S/S
Trim
8 A-Style, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Stainless Steel Body - S/S
Trim
A 7000 Series, Reduced Port, ASME Class 150, Flanged - Carbon
Steel Body - S/S Trim
B 7000 Series, Reduced Port, ASME Class 150, Flanged - Stainless
Steel Body - S/S Trim
C 7000 Series (Short Pattern), Reduced Port, ASME Class 300,
Flanged - Carbon Steel Body - S/S Trim
D 7000 Series (Short Pattern), Reduced Port, ASME Class 300,
Flanged - Stainless Steel Body - S/S Trim
E 7000 Series, Reduced Port, ASME Class 300, Flanged - Carbon
Steel Body - S/S Trim
F 7000 Series, Reduced Port, ASME Class 300, Flanged - Stainless
Steel Body - S/S Trim
G 9000 Series, Full Port, ASME Class 150, Flanged - Carbon Steel
Body - S/S Trim
H 9000 Series, Full Port, ASME Class 150, Flanged - Stainless Steel
Body - S/S Trim
J 9000 Series, Full Port, ASME Class 300, Flanged - Carbon Steel
Body - S/S Trim
K 9000 Series, Full Port, ASME Class 300, Flanged - Stainless Steel
Body - S/S Trim
L 4000 Series, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Carbon Steel Body -
S/S Trim
M 4000 Series, Reduced Port, Screwed End - Stainless Steel Body -
S/S Trim
N 4000 Series, Full Port, Screwed End - Carbon Steel Body - S/S
Trim
O 4000 Series, Full Port, Screwed End - Stainless Steel Body - S/S
Trim
P Eliminator (ASME Version), Reduced Port, Screwed End -
Carbon Steel Body - S/S Trim
2 Body style & materials
Q Eliminator (ASME Version), Reduced Port, Screwed End -
Stainless Steel Body - S/S Trim
R 4000 Series, Reduced Port, Socket Weld End - Carbon Steel
Body - S/S Trim
S 4000 Series, Reduced Port, Socket Weld End - Stainless Steel
Body - S/S Trim
T 4000 Series, Full Port, Socket Weld End - Carbon Steel Body -
S/S Trim
U 4000 Series, Full Port, Socket Weld End - Stainless Steel Body -
S/S Trim
3 Seat material
T PTFE
M Filled PTFE (Clincher only)
X Xtreme (7150 and Eliminator)
4 Temperature Rating/Maximum Allowable Temp Exposure of
Fusible Link